

National Association of Government Employees

AFFILIATED WITH THE SERVICE EMPLOYEES INTERNATIONAL UNION -

NOTICE OF TRUSTEESHIP HEARING

TO: Members of the Referenced NAGE or IBPO Locals

- Local R1-004
- Local R1-132
- Local R2-062
- Local R3-112
- Local R3-118
- Local R3-120
- Local R4-045

- Local R4-068
- Local R4-086
- Local R4-109
- Local R4-123
- Local R14-040
- Local IBPO 800

On April 28, 2023, as NAGE National President, I issued an Order of Emergency Trusteeship pursuant to Article XII, Section 3(B) of the NAGE Constitution and By-Laws for the above-referenced Local Unions. I appointed Glovena Holder as the Trustee to take charge and control of the affairs of said NAGE Locals under the supervision and direction of the National President, effective immediately.

The decision to place the Local Unions into trusteeship was based on the fact that said Locals have failed to meet their legal obligations and failed in their duty such that their obligations to their members, the National Union, the International Union, or the Local Units themselves are not being met.

Therefore, under Article XII, Section 3(B), Steven Douglas, National Executive Board Member, will receive testimony and evidence to consider this matter.

The virtual hearing will be conducted on:

DATE: May 18, 2023 TIME: 10:00 AM EST

Location: http://bit.ly/DOLTrsuteeshipHearing

All members of said Locals have the right to participate in the hearing. Questions concerning the hearing, may be directed to the Hearing Officer, through his advisor - Sarah Suszczyk at 617-376-7239 or ssuszczyk@nage.org.

Dated this 28th day of April 2023

David J. Holway National President

cc: Steven Douglas, Hearing Officer Glovena Holder, Trustee